



BENTLEY®

Sourcewell Contract 061323-BPS

Effective June 13, 2023

Update February 10, 2025

CONTRACTOR:

Bentley Mills, Inc.

14641 East Don Julian Road City of Industry, CA 91746

Phone Number: (800) 423 4709

Fax Number: (800)741 7420

Website: www.bentleymills.com

Contract Management & Administration:

Catherine Prossen

VP of Business Development

Phone Number: (414) 387-3616

Email Address: catherine.prossen@bentleymills.com

Carolyn Drummond

Global Agreements & Business Development

Phone Number: (626) 934-2461

Fax Number: (626) 323-7233

Email Address: carolyn.drummond@bentleymills.com

Prompt Payment Terms: Net 30 days - Upon Credit Approval

Pricing: Carpet Products – Per Square Yards
Luxury Vinyl Tile & HVT – Per Square Feet
Area Rugs - Priced per Size

Commercial Credit Cards: Will be accepted

Time of Delivery: 30 60 days ARO depending upon product - Exception for Wool & Wool Area Rugs, estimated Lead Time and Delivery will be provided upon receipt of a purchase order.

F.O.B. Point:

FOB Destination from City of Industry, California to Dealers/Warehouses that have proper loading docks, equipment and personnel to unload and able to accommodate a 53 ft trailer. Contact Customer Care at (800) 423 4709 for inside delivery charge estimates and additional rates. LVT, HVT and Area Rugs have individual freight charges. Freight will be calculated on quote.

Contract does not provide for delivery beyond Proposer's dock, nor any set-up activities or costs associated with those delivery or set-up activities. Quotes can be provided.

Bentley ships to Alaska via Ocean freight. Transit times vary based on destination and freight is charged per pound. Bentley invoices actual freight amounts to the customer which will be quoted per project.

Bentley ships to Hawaii via Hawaiian Express. Typical freight rates per SY of carpet are approximately \$3.95. This shipment is via Ocean freight and transit time is approximately 10 Day transit. Bentley invoices actual freight amounts to the customer which will be quoted per project.

*** Canada: Prices and Invoices are in US Dollars. Due to the valuation of the USD to the Canadian currency fluctuation, prices will be converted from USD to Canadian price at time of quotation. Bentley ships to Canada via our preferred carriers and actual freight cost will be invoiced to the customer as well as a \$80 broker fee. Freight to Canada site location will be quoted at time of project.

Ordering Instructions:

- **Bentley's Contract Name and Number must be referenced on all orders**
- **Customer's Sourcewell Member Number must be referenced on all orders**
- **Dealers/Installers who are purchasing material on behalf of the Sourcewell Member must include a copy of their signed Participation Agreement**

To Place Order with Bentley

Contact Customer Care
Via Email: customercare@bentleymills.com
Phone: (800) 741-7421

Turnkey Solutions

Bentley Flooring Solutions
Discuss with Bentley Sales AE

Bentley can make contract pricing available to local dealers/installers, a Dealer Participation Agreement will need to be on file. Please contact your local Account Executive, Angela Lumaye or Carolyn Drummond to inquire about becoming a participating dealer/installer.

Remittance / Payment Address:

ALL PAYMENTS SHOULD BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

Bentley Mills, Inc.
P.O. Box 844264
Dallas, TX 75284-4264

Overnight Address:

Bank of America Lockbox Services
Bentley Mills Inc 844264
1950 N. Stemmons Freeway
Dallas, TX 75207
888-400-9009

Wire / ACH payments to:

ACH/EFT: Routing # 121000358
Dom. Wires: Routing # 026009593
Account # 325159738898
Swift # BOFAUS3N

For ACH payments – please email your remittance information to: achpayments@bentleymills.com

Warranty:

Warranties are in force when manufacturer's installation and maintenance instructions are followed, and when installed and used under normal indoor use conditions. Copies of the warranty may be obtained from Bentley's Customer Care Department in City of Industry, CA.



Bentley Mills, Inc. Contract Program Summary Contract 061323-BPS

BENTLEY®

Bentley Mills, Inc., with over a 44 year history of manufacturing carpet in our California location, offers Sourcewell Members a wide variety of stylish and performance Floor Covering Options. At Bentley, our attention to detail and experience makes us leaders in designing and manufacturing award -winning Broadloom, Carpet Tile, Luxury Vinyl Tile, HVT and Area Rugs.

- Broadloom Carpet in sizes: 12'
- EliteFlex™ 6" roll goods cushion backed available in select styles
- Carpet Tile (modular) in sizes: 24"x24" and 18"x36"
 - 9"x36" are available with 250 SY min. There are product exceptions so please contact your sales representative
 - 36"x36" (500 SY Min)
- All Carpet Tiles are standard with NexStep® Cushion, LuxFelt Cushion, AFIRMA II™ and AFFIXX™ Backing

***Custom Colors and Construction Design Capabilities Available.

Contact your Bentley Account Executive for options and custom pricing quotations.

- Rough Idea Walk Off Mats
- Custom PRIMA VISTA™ Area Rugs
- Additional Floor Covering:
 - Luxury Vinyl Tile
Various Sizes. Pricing is Per Square Foot (Contract Pricing)
 - Hybrid Vinyl Tile
Pricing is Per Square Foot (Contract Pricing)
- Installation Labor: Bentley Installation Services are available for 'turnkey' installations. Please refer to Labor pricing in the Contract. The contract installation rates and sundry item prices are only available through Bentley Installation Services and must accompany a Bentley flooring installation purchase order. Local dealers may use this as a guide, but the local dealer installation rates, sundry items and procurement management fees may vary and are quoted as open market on a job-by-job basis.
- Maintenance Program: We can work with you to establish a Maintenance Program. Please contact your Bentley Account Executive to discuss program and cost.

Sourcewell Contract # 061323-BPS



**BENTLEY MILLS, INC. PRODUCT PRICING INFORMATION
HIGH PERFORMANCE PC BROADLOOM CARPET**



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

Fast Track is Bentley's customizable quick-ship program. We have designed this program for maximum flexibility and expedited delivery to the customer. Fast Track products are in blue.

Bentley is offering Sourcewell Member's select "Hot List" products at a deeper discounted rate. These products are designated below as "Hot List" products. Many of the "Hot List" products are also on our Fast Track quick ship program.

Hot List	STYLE NO.	HIGH PERFORMANCE PC BROADLOOM STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	4AFT60620R	AFTER DARK	\$29.97
	8AN500630R	ANARCHY	\$53.20
	4BT200620R	BACKSTAGE II	\$29.47
	8BN300630R	BENESSERE	\$48.53
	8BX300630R	BENESSERE LOOP	\$46.96
	4BRT80620R	BURNISH	\$25.73
	4OW260620R	BUZZ WORTHY	\$41.16
	6CRT20620R	CAMERA READY	\$22.96
	4CX260620R	CARBON BEACH	\$41.27
	8CM230630R	CHRONICLE	\$34.25
	6ACH23620R	CHRONOLOGIES	\$30.08
	4CIT60620R	COIN-OP	\$25.49
Hot List	6ACIT6620R	COIN-OP II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$22.96
	4EOT00620R	COLOR CORE	\$23.24
	8RBT50620R	COURSE OF ACTION	\$26.48
	4DD260620R	DOUBLE DOWN	\$32.75
	6ER220620R	EARLY BIRD	\$29.17
	6AEH20620R	EXPO HALL	\$26.66
Hot List	6AFDT4620R	FREE DAY Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$22.96
Hot List	6FDT60620R	FREE DAY COLOR Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$24.20
Hot List	4FET40620R	FREE PASS Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$26.67
	6AGH20620R	GALLERY HOP	\$26.66
	4GT260620R	GROTTO TRAIL	\$41.27
	6HH220620R	HAPPY HOUR	\$29.17
	4HOT40620R	HIGH SCORE	\$25.49
Hot List	6AHOT4620R	HIGH SCORE II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$22.96
	4HM200620R	HIMITSU NI / HIMITSU	\$29.94
	6AHS20620R	HIMITSU SAN	\$27.46
	8HQ320630R	HOLLYWOOD SEQUEL	\$47.81
	8IP220630R	IMPASTO	\$33.73
	4ID200620R	INTERLUDE II	\$29.47
	8KR420630R	KINGS ROAD	\$54.04
	4LOT60620R	LONG STORY SHORT	\$25.38



Hot List	STYLE NO.	HIGH PERFORMANCE PC BROADLOOM STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	6ALS20620R	LOOK SHARP	\$26.06
	6ALO22620R	LOT 45	\$30.11
	8MI340630R	MANIFESTO	\$47.57
	8FW240630R	MISFIT	\$34.25
	4MYT40620R	MULTIPLAY	\$25.49
Hot List	6AMYT4620R	MULTIPLAY II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$22.96
	8NS340630R	NEW STRATFORD	\$48.08
	6NI220620R	NIGHT OWL	\$29.17
	4NVT60620R	NIGHT VISION	\$29.97
	6ANT22620R	NOW/THEN	\$29.30
	8OF240630R	OFF THE CHAIN	\$33.73
	4EOT70620R	ON THE BLOCK	\$27.07
	8OU230630R	OUTLIER	\$34.25
Hot List	4PAT40620R	PAGEENTRY Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$24.28
	8PV300630R	PIENO DI VITA	\$48.45
	8PG300630R	PIENO DI VITA LOOP	\$46.87
	4PNT60620R	PONDER	\$25.73
	6APP20620R	POP-UP SHOP	\$26.66
	8RF230630R	REDACTED	\$34.25
	8RP580630R	REGIS PLACE 50 SQ YARD MINIMUM	\$73.10
	8RJ260630R	REPOSE	\$35.58
	8RZ300630R	RIPOSARI	\$48.35
	8RW300630R	RIPOSARI LOOP	\$46.77
	8RR260630R	RITUAL	\$35.58
	4RAT60620R	ROAM	\$25.73
	4ROT60620R	ROOT	\$25.73
	8SZ300630R	SATURNIA	\$48.14
	8SM300630R	SATURNIA LOOP	\$46.60
	8SH220630R	SECCO	\$33.73
	6AST20620R	SEEING THINGS	\$26.06
	4SPT70620R	SERVE IT UP	\$27.07
	4SET40620R	SHAPESHIFTER	\$25.49
Hot List	6ASET4620R	SHAPESHIFTER II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$22.96
	8SX300630R	SPORTIVO	\$48.08
	8SY300630R	SPORTIVO LOOP	\$46.52
Hot List	4UVT40620R	SUITABLE Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$24.28
	6SR220620R	SUNDAY BRUNCH	\$29.17
	4EB260620R	SUREBET	\$32.75
	8TM300630R	TERME	\$48.76
	8TA300630R	TERME LOOP	\$47.18
	6ATE24620R	TRAINED EYE	\$27.83

Product Pricing is for material and freight only. Taxes and installation are not included.



Sourcewell Contract # 061323-BPS



BENTLEY MILLS, INC. PRODUCT PRICING INFORMATION
AFIRMA II™ Hardback Tile



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

Fast Track is Bentley’s customizable quick-ship program. We have designed this program for maximum flexibility and expedited delivery to the customer. Fast Track products are in blue.

Bentley is offering Sourcewell Member’s select “Hot List” products at a deeper discounted rate. These products are designated below as “Hot List” products. Many of the “Hot List” products are also on our Fast Track quick ship program.

Hot List	STYLE NO.	AFIRMA II™ HARDBACK TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	4AFT6	AFTER DARK	\$38.63
	8AN50	ANARCHY	\$63.53
Hot List	8ALT4	ARCADE LEGEND Fast Track 1500 yard Max	\$30.31
	4BT20	BACKSTAGE II	\$36.91
	8BN30	BENESSERE	\$61.14
	4BRT8	BURNISH	\$35.98
	4OW26	BUZZ WORTHY	\$51.20
	6CRT2	CAMERA READY	\$28.08
	4CX26	CARBON BEACH	\$51.37
	8CM23	CHRONICLE	\$47.31
	6ACH2	CHRONOLOGIES	\$37.60
	4CIT6	COIN-OP	\$30.31
Hot List	6ACIT	COIN-OP II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$28.08
	4EOT0	COLOR CORE	\$26.88
	8RBT5	COURSE OF ACTION	\$32.79
	4DCT5	DISCORD	\$30.68
	4DR24	DISRUPTOR	\$46.34
	4DD26	DOUBLE DOWN	\$39.63
Hot List	4DMT4	DRUMLINE Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$27.56
	6ER22	EARLY BIRD	\$37.39
	4ENT6	ENDGAME	\$30.31
	6AEH2	EXPO HALL	\$35.62
Hot List	6AFDT	FREE DAY Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$28.08
Hot List	6FDT6	FREE DAY COLOR Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$29.32
Hot List	4FET4	FREE PASS Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$31.79
	4FST	FROM SCRATCH	\$34.95
	6AGH2	GALLERY HOP	\$35.62
	4GT26	GROTTO TRAIL	\$51.37
	6HH22	HAPPY HOUR	\$37.39
	4HOT4	HIGH SCORE	\$30.31
Hot List	6AHOT	HIGH SCORE II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$28.08
	4HM20	HIMITSU NI / HIMITSU	\$38.85
	6AHS2	HIMITSU SAN	\$36.93



Hot List	STYLE NO.	AFIRMA II™ HARDBACK TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	8HQ32	HOLLYWOOD SEQUEL	\$60.39
	8IP22	IMPASTO	\$45.20
	4ID20	INTERLUDE II	\$36.91
	8KR42	KINGS ROAD	\$66.89
	4LOT	LONG STORY SHORT	\$31.25
	6ALS2	LOOK SHARP	\$36.12
	6ALO2	LOT 45	\$37.64
Hot List	6LBT2	LUCKY BREAK Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$25.61
	8MI34	MANIFESTO	\$59.24
	8FW24	MISFIT	\$47.31
	4MZT0	MOTTO	\$28.81
	4MWT0	MOTTO STRIPE	\$28.81
Hot List	6AMYT	MULTIPLAY II* Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$28.08
Hot List	4MYT4	MULTIPLAY*	\$30.31
	8NS34	NEW STRATFORD	\$60.68
	6NI22	NIGHT OWL	\$37.39
	4NVT6	NIGHT VISION	\$38.63
	6ANT2	NOW/THEN	\$36.73
	8OF24	OFF THE CHAIN	\$45.20
	4EOT	ON THE BLOCK	\$34.95
	8OU23	OUTLIER	\$47.31
Hot List	4PAT4	PAGEANTRY Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$27.56
	8PV30	PIENO DI VITA	\$61.05
	4PNT6	PONDER	\$35.98
	6APP2	POP-UP SHOP	\$35.62
Hot List	6RQT4	RECRUITED II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$28.08
	8RF23	REDACTED	\$47.31
Hot List	6RET4	REDUX DEUX Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$28.15
	4RXT4	REDUX	\$30.31
	8RJ26	REPOSE	\$47.57
	8RZ30	RIPOSARI	\$60.92
	8RR26	RITUAL	\$47.57
	4RAT6	ROAM	\$35.98
	4ROT6	ROOT	\$35.98
Hot List	8RN24	ROUGH IDEA SHEAR (24 x 24 only) Fast Track 500 sy Max	\$48.15
	8SH22	SECCO	\$45.20
	6AST2	SEEING THINGS	\$36.12
	4SPT	SERVE IT UP	\$34.95
Hot List	6ASET	SHAPESHIFTER II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$28.08
	4SET4	SHAPESHIFTER	\$30.31
Hot List	6SIT4	SIGNED UP Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$28.08
	8SX30	SPORTIVO	\$60.68
	8YB24	STRICTLY BUSINESS	\$36.19
Hot List	4UVT4	SUITABLE Fast Track 1500 Max	\$27.56



Hot List	STYLE NO.	AFIRMA II™ HARDBACK TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	6SR22	SUNDAY BRUNCH	\$37.39
Hot List	4SAT4	SUPERCOMPUTER Fast Track 1500 Max	\$37.36
	4EB26	SURE BET	\$39.63
	4TNT0	TAGLINE	\$28.81
	4TUT0	TAGLINE STRIPE	\$28.81
Hot List	4TDT4	TECH UPD8 Fast Track 1500 Max	\$36.36
	4TR24	TELEPORT	\$46.34
	6ATE2	TRAINED EYE	\$38.22
	4TOT5	TROUBADOUR	\$36.76
	4VGT5	VAGABOND	\$36.76
Hot List	6VLT2	VICTORY LAP Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$25.61
	4WNT5	WANDERLUST	\$36.76
Hot List	6WFT2	WINDFALL Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$25.61

Product Pricing is for material and freight only. Taxes and installation are not included.



Sourcewell Contract # 061323-BPS



BENTLEY MILLS, INC. PRODUCT PRICING INFORMATION
NEXSTEP® CARPET TILE



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

Fast Track is Bentley's customizable quick-ship program. We have designed this program for maximum flexibility and expedited delivery to the customer. Fast Track products are in blue.

Bentley is offering Sourcewell Member's select "Hot List" products at a deeper discounted rate. These products are designated below as "Hot List" products. Many of the "Hot List" products are also on our Fast Track quick ship program.

Hot List	STYLE NO.	NEXSTEP® CUSHION CARPET TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	4AFT6	AFTER DARK	\$44.19
	8AN50	ANARCHY	\$69.09
Hot List	8ALT4	ARCADE LEGEND Fast Track 1500 yard Max	\$35.87
	4BT20	BACKSTAGE II	\$42.47
	8BN30	BENESSERE	\$66.71
	4BRT8	BURNISH	\$41.54
	4OW26	BUZZ WORTHY	\$56.76
	6CRT2	CAMERA READY	\$33.64
	4CX26	CARBON BEACH	\$56.93
	8CM23	CHRONICLE	\$52.88
	6ACH2	CHRONOLOGIES	\$43.16
	4CIT6	COIN-OP	\$35.87
Hot List	6ACIT	COIN-OP II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$33.64
	4EOT0	COLOR CORE	\$32.45
	8RBT5	COURSE OF ACTION	\$38.35
	4DCT5	DISCORD	\$36.24
	4DR24	DISRUPTOR	\$51.90
	4DD26	DOUBLE DOWN	\$45.19
Hot List	4DMT4	DRUMLINE Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$33.12
	6ER22	EARLY BIRD	\$43.57
	4ENT6	ENDGAME	\$35.87
	6AEH2	EXPO HALL	\$41.18
Hot List	6AFDT	FREE DAY Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$33.64
Hot List	6FDT6	FREE DAY COLOR Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$34.88
Hot List	4FET4	FREE PASS Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$37.35
	4FST	FROM SCRATCH	\$40.52
	6AGH2	GALLERY HOP	\$41.18
	4GT26	GROTTO TRAIL	\$56.93
	6HH22	HAPPY HOUR	\$43.57
	4HOT4	HIGH SCORE	\$35.87
Hot List	6AHOT	HIGH SCORE II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$33.64
	4HM20	HIMITSU NI / HIMITSU	\$44.41



Hot List	STYLE NO.	NEXSTEP® CUSHION CARPET TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	6AHS2	HIMITSU SAN	\$42.49
	8HQ32	HOLLYWOOD SEQUEL	\$65.95
	8IP22	IMPASTO	\$50.76
	4ID20	INTERLUDE II	\$42.47
	8KR42	KINGS ROAD	\$72.45
	4LOT	LONG STORY SHORT	\$36.81
	6ALS2	LOOK SHARP	\$41.69
	6ALO2	LOT 45	\$43.20
	6LBT2	LUCKY BREAK	\$31.17
	8MI34	MANIFESTO	\$64.80
	8FW24	MISFIT	\$52.88
	4MZT0	MOTTO	\$34.37
	4MWT0	MOTTO STRIPE	\$34.37
	4MYT4	MULTIPLAY	\$35.87
Hot List	6AMYT	MULTIPLAY II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$33.64
	8NS34	NEW STRATFORD	\$66.24
	6NI22	NIGHT OWL	\$43.57
	4NVT6	NIGHT VISION	\$44.19
	6ANT2	NOW/THEN	\$42.29
	8OF24	OFF THE CHAIN	\$50.76
	4EOT	ON THE BLOCK	\$40.52
	8OU23	OUTLIER	\$52.88
Hot List	4PAT4	PAGEANTRY Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$33.12
	8PV30	PIENO DI VITA	\$66.61
	4PNT6	PONDER	\$41.54
	6APP2	POP-UP SHOP	\$41.18
Hot List	6RQT4	RECRUITED II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$34.26
	8RF23	REDACTED	\$52.88
	4RXT4	REDUX	\$35.87
Hot List	6RET4	REDUX DEUX Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$33.71
	8RJ26	REPOSE	\$53.14
	8RZ30	RIPOSARI	\$66.48
	8RR26	RITUAL	\$53.14
	4RAT6	ROAM	\$41.54
	4ROT6	ROOT	\$41.54
Hot List	8RN24	ROUGH IDEA SHEAR (24 x 24 only) Fast Track 500 sy Max	\$53.72
	8SH22	SECCO	\$50.76
	6AST2	SEEING THINGS	\$41.69
	4SPT	SERVE IT UP	\$40.52
Hot List	6ASET	SHAPESHIFTER II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$33.64
	4SET4	SHAPESHIFTER	\$35.87
Hot List	6SIT4	SIGNED UP Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$34.26
	8SX30	SPORTIVO	\$66.24
	8YB24	STRICTLY BUSINESS	\$41.75



Hot List	STYLE NO.	NEXSTEP® CUSHION CARPET TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
Hot List	4UVT4	SUITABLE Fast Track 1500 Max	\$33.12
	6SR22	SUNDAY BRUNCH	\$43.57
Hot List	4SAT4	SUPERCOMPUTER Fast Track 1500 Max	\$42.93
	4EB26	SURE BET	\$45.19
	4TNT0	TAGLINE	\$34.37
	4TUT0	TAGLINE STRIPE	\$34.37
Hot List	4TDT4	TECH UPD8 Fast Track 1500 Max	\$41.93
	4TR24	TELEPORT	\$51.90
	6ATE2	TRAINED EYE	\$43.78
	4TOT5	TROUBADOUR	\$42.32
	4VGT5	VAGABOND	\$42.32
	6VLT2	VICTORY LAP	\$31.17
	4WNT5	WANDERLUST	\$42.32
	6WFT2	WINDFALL	\$31.17

Product Pricing is for material and freight only. Taxes and installation are not included.



Sourcewell Contract # 061323-BPS



**BENTLEY MILLS, INC. PRODUCT PRICING INFORMATION
LUXFELT™ CUSHION CARPET TILE**



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

Fast Track is Bentley’s customizable quick-ship program. We have designed this program for maximum flexibility and expedited delivery to the customer. Fast Track products are in blue.

Bentley is offering Sourcewell Member’s select “Hot List” products at a deeper discounted rate. These products are designated below as “Hot List” products. Many of the “Hot List” products are also on our Fast Track quick ship program.

Hot List	STYLE NO.	LUXFELT™ CUSHION CARPET TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	4AFT6	AFTER DARK	\$42.33
	8AN50	ANARCHY	\$67.24
Hot List	8ALT4	ARCADE LEGEND Fast Track 1500 yard Max	\$34.01
	4BT20	BACKSTAGE II	\$40.61
	8BN30	BENESSERE	\$64.85
	4BRT8	BURNISH	\$39.69
	4OW26	BUZZ WORTHY	\$54.90
	6CRT2	CAMERA READY	\$31.79
	4CX26	CARBON BEACH	\$55.08
	8CM23	CHRONICLE	\$51.02
	6ACH2	CHRONOLOGIES	\$41.31
	4CIT6	COIN-OP	\$34.01
Hot List	6ACIT	COIN-OP II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$31.79
	4EOT0	COLOR CORE	\$30.59
	8RBT5	COURSE OF ACTION	\$36.50
	4DCT5	DISCORD	\$34.39
	4DR24	DISRUPTOR	\$50.05
	4DD26	DOUBLE DOWN	\$43.33
Hot List	4DMT4	DRUMLINE Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$31.27
	6ER22	EARLY BIRD	\$41.10
	4ENT6	ENDGAME	\$34.01
	6AEH2	EXPO HALL	\$39.33
Hot List	6AFDT	FREE DAY Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$31.79
Hot List	6FDT6	FREE DAY COLOR Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$33.03
Hot List	4FET4	FREE PASS Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$35.50
	4FST	FROM SCRATCH	\$38.66
	6AGH2	GALLERY HOP	\$39.33
	4GT26	GROTTO TRAIL	\$55.08
	6HH22	HAPPY HOUR	\$41.10
	4HOT4	HIGH SCORE	\$34.01
Hot List	6AHOT	HIGH SCORE II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$31.79
	4HM20	HIMITSU NI / HIMITSU	\$42.56
	6AHS2	HIMITSU SAN	\$40.64



Hot List	STYLE NO.	LUXFELT™ CUSHION CARPET TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	8HQ32	HOLLYWOOD SEQUEL	\$64.10
	8IP22	IMPASTO	\$48.91
	4ID20	INTERLUDE II	\$40.61
	8KR42	KINGS ROAD	\$70.60
	4LOT	LONG STORY SHORT	\$34.95
	6ALS2	LOOK SHARP	\$39.83
	6ALO2	LOT 45	\$41.35
	6LBT2	LUCKY BREAK	\$29.32
	8MI34	MANIFESTO	\$62.95
	8FW24	MISFIT	\$51.02
	4MZT0	MOTTO	\$32.52
	4MWT0	MOTTO STRIPE	\$32.52
	4MYT4	MULTIPLAY	\$34.01
Hot List	6AMYT	MULTIPLAY II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$31.79
	8NS34	NEW STRATFORD	\$64.38
	6NI22	NIGHT OWL	\$41.10
	4NVT6	NIGHT VISION	\$42.33
	6ANT2	NOW/THEN	\$40.44
	8OF24	OFF THE CHAIN	\$48.91
	4EOT	ON THE BLOCK	\$38.66
	8OU23	OUTLIER	\$51.02
Hot List	4PAT4	PAGEANTRY Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$31.27
	8PV30	PIENO DI VITA	\$64.75
	4PNT6	PONDER	\$39.69
	6APP2	POP-UP SHOP	\$39.33
Hot List	6RQT4	RECRUITED II Fast Track 1500 sy maximum	\$31.79
	8RF23	REDACTED	\$51.02
Hot List	6RET4	REDUX DEUX Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$31.86
	4RXT4	REDUX	\$34.01
	8RJ26	REPOSE	\$51.28
	8RZ30	RIPOSARI	\$64.63
	8RR26	RITUAL	\$51.28
	4RAT6	ROAM	\$39.69
	4ROT6	ROOT	\$39.69
Hot List	8RN24	ROUGH IDEA SHEAR (24 x 24 only) Fast Track 500 sy Max	\$51.86
	8SH22	SECCO	\$48.91
	6AST2	SEEING THINGS	\$39.83
	4SPT	SERVE IT UP	\$38.66
Hot List	6ASET	SHAPESHIFTER II Fast Track 1500 sy Max	\$31.79
	4SET4	SHAPESHIFTER	\$35.87
Hot List	6SIT4	SIGNED UP Fast Track 1500 sy maximum	\$31.79
	8SX30	SPORTIVO	\$64.38
	8YB24	STRICTLY BUSINESS	\$39.90
Hot List	4UVT4	SUITABLE Fast Track 1500 Max	\$31.27



Hot List	STYLE NO.	LUXFELT™ CUSHION CARPET TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	6SR22	SUNDAY BRUNCH	\$41.10
Hot List	4SAT4	SUPERCOMPUTER Fast Track 1500 Max	\$41.07
	4EB26	SURE BET	\$43.33
	4TNT0	TAGLINE	\$32.52
	4TUT0	TAGLINE STRIPE	\$32.52
Hot List	4TDT4	TECH UPD8 Fast Track 1500 max	\$40.07
	4TR24	TELEPORT	\$50.05
	6ATE2	TRAINED EYE	\$41.93
	4TOT5	TROUBADOUR	\$40.47
	4VGT5	VAGABOND	\$40.47
	6VLT2	VICTORY LAP	\$29.32
	4WNT5	WANDERLUST	\$40.47
	6WFT2	WINDFALL	\$29.32

Product Pricing is for material and freight only. Taxes and installation are not included.



Sourcewell Contract # 061323-BPS



**BENTLEY MILLS, INC. PRODUCT PRICING INFORMATION
AFFIX CARPET TILE**



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

Hot List	STYLE NO.	AFFIX™ CARPET TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	4AFT6	AFTER DARK	\$39.86
	8AN50	ANARCHY	\$64.77
	8ALT4	ARCADE LEGEND	\$31.54
	4BT20	BACKSTAGE II	\$38.14
	8BN30	BENESSERE	\$62.38
	4BRT8	BURNISH	\$37.22
	4OW26	BUZZ WORTHY	\$52.43
	6CRT2	CAMERA READY	\$29.32
	4CX26	CARBON BEACH	\$52.60
	8CM23	CHRONICLE	\$48.55
	6ACH2	CHRONOLOGIES	\$38.84
	4CIT6	COIN-OP	\$31.54
	6ACIT	COIN-OP II	\$29.32
	4EOT0	COLOR CORE	\$28.12
	8RBT5	COURSE OF ACTION	\$34.03
	4DCT5	DISCORD	\$31.91
	4DR24	DISRUPTOR	\$47.57
	4DD26	DOUBLE DOWN	\$40.86
	4DMT4	DRUMLINE	\$28.80
	6ER22	EARLY BIRD	\$38.63
	4ENT6	ENDGAME	\$31.54
	6AEH2	EXPO HALL	\$36.86
	6AFDT	FREE DAY	\$29.32
	4FST7	FREE DAY COLOR	\$30.55
	6AGH2	FREE PASS	\$33.03
	4FST	FROM SCRATCH	\$36.19
	6AGH2	GALLERY HOP	\$36.86
	4GT26	GROTTO TRAIL	\$52.60
	6HH22	HAPPY HOUR	\$38.63
	4HOT4	HIGH SCORE	\$31.54
	6AHOT	HIGH SCORE II	\$29.32
	4HM20	HIMITSU NI / HIMITSU	\$40.08
	6AHS2	HIMITSU SAN	\$38.17
	8HQ32	HOLLYWOOD SEQUEL	\$61.63
	8IP22	IMPASTO	\$46.44
	4LOT6	INTERLUDE II	\$38.14
	8KR42	KINGS ROAD	\$68.13
	4LOT	LONG STORY SHORT	\$32.49
	6ALS2	LOOK SHARP	\$37.36
	6ALO2	LOT 45	\$38.87



Hot List	STYLE NO.	AFFIX™ CARPET TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	6LBT2	LUCKY BREAK	\$26.85
	8MI34	MANIFESTO	\$60.48
	8FW24	MISFIT	\$48.55
	4MZO	MOTTO	\$30.05
	4MWT0	MOTTO STRIPE	\$30.05
	4MYT4	MULTIPLAY	\$31.54
	6AMYT	MULTIPLAY II*	\$29.32
	8NS34	NEW STRATFORD	\$61.91
	6NI22	NIGHT OWL	\$38.63
	4NVT6	NIGHT VISION	\$39.86
	6ANT2	NOW/THEN	\$37.96
	8OF24	OFF THE CHAIN	\$46.44
	4EOT	ON THE BLOCK	\$36.19
	8OU23	OUTLIER	\$48.55
	4PAT4	PAGEENTRY	\$28.80
	8PV30	PIENO DI VITA	\$62.28
	4PNT6	PONDER	\$37.22
	6APP2	POP-UP SHOP	\$36.86
	6RQT4	RECRUITED II	\$29.32
	8RF23	REDACTED	\$48.55
	4RXT4	REDUX	\$31.54
	6RET4	REDUX DEUX	\$29.38
	8RJ26	REPOSE	\$48.81
	8RZ30	RIPOSARI	\$62.16
	8RR26	RITUAL	\$48.81
	4RAT6	ROAM	\$37.22
	4ROT6	ROOT	\$37.22
	8SH22	SECCO	\$46.44
	6AST2	SEEING THINGS	\$37.36
	4SPT	SERVE IT UP	\$36.19
	6ASET	SHAPESHIFTER II*	\$29.32
	4SET4	SHAPESHIFTER	\$31.54
	6SIT4	SIGNED UP	\$29.32
	8SX30	SPORTIVO	\$61.91
	8YB24	STRICTLY BUSINESS	\$37.43
	4UVT4	SUITABLE	\$28.80
	6SR22	SUNDAY BRUNCH	\$38.63
	4SAT4	SUPERCOMPUTER	\$38.60
	4EB26	SUREBET	\$40.86
	4TNT0	TAGLINE	\$30.05
	4TUT0	TAGLINE STRIPE	\$30.05
	4TDT4	TECH UPD8	\$37.60
	4TR24	TELEPORT	\$47.57
	6ATE2	TRAINED EYE	\$39.46
	4TOT5	TROUBADOUR	\$37.99
	4VGT5	VAGABOND	\$37.99
	6VLT2	VICTORY LAP	\$26.85
	4WNT5	WANDERLUST	\$37.99
	6WFT2	WINDFALL	\$26.85

Product Pricing is for material and freight only. Taxes and installation are not included.



Sourcewell Contract # 061323-BPS



BENTLEY MILLS, INC. PRODUCT PRICING INFORMATION EliteFlex™ 6 Foot Products



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

Bentley is offering Sourcewell Member's select "Hot List" products at a deeper discounted rate. These products are designated below as "Hot List" products. Many of the "Hot List" products are also on our Fast Track quick ship program.

Hot List	STYLE NO.	ELITEFLEX™ 6 FOOT CUSHION BACKED STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	4BRT807609	BURNISH	\$33.94
	6ACH237609	CHRONOLOGIES	\$39.70
	4CIT607609	COIN OP	\$32.83
	6ACIT67609	COIN OP II FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$30.59
	4EOT007609	COLOR CORE	\$31.07
	8RBT507609	COURSE OF ACTION	\$33.78
	4DD2607609	DOUBLE DOWN	\$40.33
	6ER2207609	EARLY BIRD	\$38.80
	6AFDT47609	FREE DAY FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$30.59
	6FDT607609	FREE DAY COLOR FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$31.83
	6AGH207609	GALLERY HOP	\$34.48
	6HH2207609	HAPPY HOUR	\$38.80
	4HM2007609	HIMITSU NI	\$36.98
	6AHS207609	HIMITSU SAN	\$34.46
	4ID2007609	INTERLUDE II	\$39.08
	4LOT	LONG STORY SHORT	\$32.48
	6ALS207609	LOOK SHARP	\$34.48
	6ALO227609	LOT 45	\$39.73
	6LBT207609	LUCKY BREAK Fast Track 1500 sy maximum	\$28.66
	8FW2407609	MISFIT	\$41.43
	4MYT407609	MULTIPLAY	\$32.83
	6AMYT47609	MULTIPLAY II FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$30.59
	6NI2207609	NIGHT OWL	\$38.80
	6ANT227609	NOW/THEN	\$38.92
	8OF2407609	OFF THE CHAIN	\$41.47
	4OET707609	ON THE BLOCK	\$36.70
	4PAT407609	PAGEANTRY FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$35.23
	4PNT607609	PONDER	\$33.98
	6APP207609	POP-UP SHOP	\$34.48



Hot List	STYLE NO.	ELITEFLEX™ 6 FOOT CUSHION BACKED STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	6RQT407609	RECRUITED II FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$32.96
	8RF2307609	REDACTED	\$40.83
	8RJ2607609	REPOSE	\$41.50
	4RAT607609	ROAM	\$33.98
	4ROT607609	ROOT	\$33.98
	8RN2407609	ROUGH IDEA SHEAR FAST TRACK 500 sy maximum	\$42.49
	6AST207609	SEEING THINGS	\$34.48
	4SPT707609	SERVE IT UP	\$36.70
	4SET407609	SHAPESHIFTER	\$32.87
	6ASET47609	SHAPESHIFTER II FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$30.59
	6SIT407609	SIGNED UP FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$32.96
	4UVT407609	SUITABLE FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$32.84
	6SR2207609	SUNDAY BRUNCH	\$38.80
	4EB2607609	SURE BET	\$40.33
	4TOT507609	TROUBADOUR	\$33.45
	4VGT507609	VAGABOND	\$33.42
	6VLT207609	VICTORY LAP FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$28.66
	4WNT507609	WANDERLUST	\$33.42
	6WFT207609	WINDFALL FAST TRACK 1500 sy maximum	\$28.66

Product Pricing is for material and freight only. Taxes and installation are not included.



Sourcewell Contract # 061323-BPS



**BENTLEY MILLS, INC. PRODUCT PRICING INFORMATION
MODULYSS CARPET TILE**



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

Fast Track is Bentley's customizable quick-ship program. We have designed this program for maximum flexibility and expedited delivery to the customer. Fast Track products are in blue.

Bentley is offering NJPA Member's select "Hot List" products at a deeper discounted rate. These products are designated below as "Hot List" products. Many of the "Hot List" products are also on our Fast Track quick ship program.

Hot List	STYLE NO.	MODULYSS CARPET TILE STYLE NAME	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	MM020	Alpha	\$25.20
	MM033	Frame	\$32.45
	MM041	Grind	\$36.75
	MM045	Opposite	\$33.27

Product Pricing is for material and freight only. Taxes and installation are not included.

Overages for Carpet Tile Orders:	Order Size	Overage
	Up to 1000 SY	5%
	Over 1000 SY	3%

Overage is a minimum of 5.98 SY or standard percentage, whichever is larger

53.82 sy minimum, full boxes only. 5.98 sy per box
50 x 50 Back2Back backing code: 05X5C
Healthbond adhesive not shipped with carpet

LUXURY VINYL TILE



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

NOTE: Pricing is per Square Foot
LVT must be ordered by the Box

Pricing is for material only. All LVT and Adhesive orders require individual freight charges:
\$0.30/sf shipping fee or \$150.00, whichever is greater

STYLE NO.	LVT STYLE NAME	SIZE	Pieces Per Box	Square Foot Per Box	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SF
-----------	----------------	------	----------------	---------------------	-------------------------

BALUSTRADE, COLONNADE AND BATISTE - 5.0 mm - 20 Mil

BBALU0136V	Balustrade	18" wide x 36" long x 5 mm	6	27	\$3.97
BCOLO0136V	Colonnade	18" wide x 36" long x 5 mm	6	27	\$3.97
BBAST0136V	Batiste	18" wide x 36" long x 5 mm	6	27	\$3.97

GROUND RULES - 2.5 & 5.0 mm - 20 mil

BGRRUL648U	Ground Rules	6" wide x 48" long x 2.5 mm	20	40	\$2.34
BGRRUL648V	Ground Rules	6" wide x 48" long x 5 mm - 6,000 sf minimum	10	20	\$3.97

MODERN REVIVAL - 2.5 & 5.0 mm - 20 mil

BMMRY0948U	Memory	9" wide x 48" long x 2.5 mm	16	48	\$2.34
BMMNT0948U	Moment	9" wide x 48" long x 2.5 mm	16	48	\$2.34
BMOOD0948U	Mood	9" wide x 48" long x 2.5 mm	16	48	\$2.34
BMMRY0948V	Memory	9" wide x 48" long x 5 mm	8	24	\$3.97
BMMNT0948V	Moment	9" wide x 48" long x 5 mm	8	24	\$3.97
BMOOD0948V	Mood	9" wide x 48" long x 5 mm	8	24	\$3.97

CLASSIC ROCK - 5.0 mm - 20 mil

BCLAS0136U	Classic Rock	18" wide x 36" long x 5 mm	12	54	\$3.97
------------	--------------	----------------------------	----	----	--------

Luxury Vinyl Tile Adhesive - Must be Used for LVT Installations

PRODUCT	CODE	PRICE	QUANTITY	SPREAD RATE	APPLICATOR
Healthbond 2399	82312	\$ 122.67	4 Gallon Pail (min. size)	LVT - Non-porous Substrates: Approx 25-30 yd ² /gal (225-275 ft ² /gal)	1/16 x 1/32 x 1/32 U-Notch Trowel (up to 95% RH)
				LVT - Porous Substrates: Approx 18-20 yd ² /gal (160-180 ft ² /gal)	1/16 x 1/16 x 1/16 Square-Notch Trowel (up to 95% RH)

Our Entire Family of Healthbond Adhesives and Seam Sealers are CRI Green Label Plus certified and may contribute to a LEED project point in the IAQ category

Freight Charges:

Please contact shipping for freight quotes to Canada, Alaska, Hawaii, and International
All orders require \$0.30/sf shipping fee or \$150.00, whichever is greater

Product Pricing is for material only. Taxes and installation are not included.

Sourcewell Contract # 061323-BPS

Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025



CUSTOM AREA RUG PROGRAM

Step into the world of endless possibilities with Prima Vista's debut pattern collection. Built on design-focused innovation, artfully crafted hand-tufted, loomed, and knotted designs are available in standard colors or customizable.



Custom sizes and shapes, and corner details are available on all patterns.

HAND KNOTTED

Prima Vista rugs are luxuriously crafted by expert artisans, knot-by-knot to your specifications. We use vertical looms and a combination of wool and silk fibers for strength, durability, and texture beforehand shearing each piece to perfection. Our ancient weaving techniques meet modern design standards - all while keeping you informed on the progress. Experience timeless beauty with utmost precision today.

HAND TUFTED

Our Collection of Hand-Tufted rugs brings together the classic craftsmanship and timeless artistry that comes with tufting wool, bringing a luxurious touch to any room. Using an innovative design process – which now includes the small but mighty handheld gun for faster production - our master craftsmen carefully punch strands of fine materials into stretched frames before delicately attaching fabric backing to secure all fibers in place. A hand-crafted investment piece sure to elevate your space

Contact your Bentley Account Executive for Area Rug Price Details and quotes. Freight will be quoted per area rug.

Sourcewell Contract # 061323-BPS



**BENTLEY MILLS, INC. PRODUCT PRICING INFORMATION
SWEATER COLLECTION WOOL PRODUCTS**



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

NO CANCELLATIONS ON WOOL PRODUCTS - See Product Info Page for minimums and surcharges

	STYLE NO.	SWEATER COLLECTION BROADLOOM STYLE NAME - 12 FOOT GOODS	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
	2CN4606200	CREW NECK	\$70.45
	2HD4106200	HOODIE	\$63.52
	2PO3806200	PULLOVER	\$59.56
	2QZ4806200	QUARTER ZIP	\$72.44

NO CANCELLATIONS ON WOOL PRODUCTS

FREIGHT CHARGES: \$150 PER RUG, Dock to Dock No Special Requirements

	STYLE NO.	SWEATER COLLECTION AREA RUGS - FELT BACKING STYLE NAME	RUG SIZE	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Does Not Include Freight)
	RCN4640507	CREW NECK	5' x 7'	\$1,765.01
	RCN4640609	CREW NECK	6' x 9'	\$2,083.90
	RCN4640810	CREW NECK	8' x 10'	\$2,301.43
	RCN4641012	CREW NECK	10' x 12'	\$2,674.70
	RCN4641215	CREW NECK	12' x 15'	\$3,211.13
	RCN46406RD	CREW NECK	Round 6	\$1,589.50
	RCN46408RD	CREW NECK	Round 8	\$1,923.22
	RCN46410RD	CREW NECK	Round 10	\$2,256.94
	RCN46412RD	CREW NECK	Round 12	\$2,598.07
	RHD4140507	HOODIE	5' x 7'	\$1,680.96
	RHD4140609	HOODIE	6' x 9'	\$1,977.60
	RHD4140810	HOODIE	8' x 10'	\$2,182.78
	RHD4141012	HOODIE	10' x 12'	\$2,533.80
	RHD4141215	HOODIE	12' x 15'	\$3,035.62
	RHD41406RD	HOODIE	Round 6	\$1,517.81
	RHD41408RD	HOODIE	Round 8	\$1,829.28
	RHD41410RD	HOODIE	Round 10	\$2,138.28

	STYLE NO.	SWEATER COLLECTION AREA RUGS - FELT BACKING STYLE NAME	RUG SIZE	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Does Not Include Freight)
	RHD41412RD	HOODIE	Round 12	\$2,457.17
	RPO3840507	PULLOVER	5' x 7'	\$1,633.99
	RPO3840609	PULLOVER	6' x 9'	\$1,915.80
	RPO3840810	PULLOVER	8' x 10'	\$2,116.03
	RPO3841012	PULLOVER	10' x 12'	\$2,452.22
	RPO3841215	PULLOVER	12' x 15'	\$2,934.26
	RPO38406RD	PULLOVER	Round 6	\$1,475.78
	RPO38408RD	PULLOVER	Round 8	\$1,774.90
	RPO38410RD	PULLOVER	Round 10	\$2,069.06
	RPO38412RD	PULLOVER	Round 12	\$2,375.59
	RQZ4840507	QUARTER ZIP	5' x 7'	\$1,789.73
	RQZ4840609	QUARTER ZIP	6' x 9'	\$2,116.03
	RQZ4840810	QUARTER ZIP	8' x 10'	\$2,336.04
	RQZ4841012	QUARTER ZIP	10' x 12'	\$2,714.26
	RQZ4841215	QUARTER ZIP	12' x 15'	\$3,260.57
	RQZ48406RD	QUARTER ZIP	Round 6	\$1,609.27
	RQZ48408RD	QUARTER ZIP	Round 8	\$1,950.41
	RQZ48410RD	QUARTER ZIP	Round 10	\$2,289.07
	RQZ48412RD	QUARTER ZIP	Round 12	\$2,640.10

NO CANCELLATIONS ON WOOL PRODUCTS

FREIGHT CHARGES: \$150 PER RUG, Dock to Dock No Special Requirements

Hot List	STYLE NO.	SWEATER COLLECTION AREA RUGS - NON SKID BACKING STYLE NAME	RUG SIZE	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Does Not Include Freight)
	RCN46A0507	CREW NECK	5' x 7'	\$1,930.63
	RCN46A0609	CREW NECK	6' x 9'	\$2,338.51
	RCN46A0810	CREW NECK	8' x 10'	\$2,677.18
	RCN46A1012	CREW NECK	10' x 12'	\$3,238.32
	RCN46A1215	CREW NECK	12' x 15'	\$4,056.55
	RCN46A06RD	CREW NECK	Round 6	\$1,725.46
	RCN46A08RD	CREW NECK	Round 8	\$2,163.00
	RCN46A10RD	CREW NECK	Round 10	\$2,627.74
	RCN46A12RD	CREW NECK	Round 12	\$3,134.50
	RHD41A0507	HOODIE	5' x 7'	\$1,846.58
	RHD41A0609	HOODIE	6' x 9'	\$2,232.22
	RHD41A0810	HOODIE	8' x 10'	\$2,558.52
	RHD41A1012	HOODIE	10' x 12'	\$3,097.42
	RHD41A1215	HOODIE	12' x 15'	\$3,881.04
	RHD41A06RD	HOODIE	Round 6	\$1,653.77
	RHD41A08RD	HOODIE	Round 8	\$2,066.59
	RHD41A10RD	HOODIE	Round 10	\$2,509.08
	RHD41A12RD	HOODIE	Round 12	\$2,993.59

Hot List	STYLE NO.	SWEATER COLLECTION AREA RUGS - NON SKID BACKING STYLE NAME	RUG SIZE	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Does Not Include Freight)
	RPO38A0507	PULLOVER	5' x 7'	\$1,797.14
	RPO38A0609	PULLOVER	6' x 9'	\$2,170.42
	RPO38A0810	PULLOVER	8' x 10'	\$2,491.78
	RPO38A1012	PULLOVER	10' x 12'	\$3,015.84
	RPO38A1215	PULLOVER	12' x 15'	\$3,779.69
	RPO38A06RD	PULLOVER	Round 6	\$1,611.74
	RPO38A08RD	PULLOVER	Round 8	\$2,012.21
	RPO38A10RD	PULLOVER	Round 10	\$2,439.86
	RPO38A12RD	PULLOVER	Round 12	\$2,912.02
	RQZ48A0507	QUARTER ZIP	5' x 7'	\$1,952.88
	RQZ48A0609	QUARTER ZIP	6' x 9'	\$2,368.18
	RQZ48A0810	QUARTER ZIP	8' x 10'	\$2,711.78
	RQZ48A1012	QUARTER ZIP	10' x 12'	\$3,277.87
	RQZ48A1215	QUARTER ZIP	12' x 15'	\$4,105.99
	RQZ48A06RD	QUARTER ZIP	Round 6	\$1,745.23
	RQZ48A08RD	QUARTER ZIP	Round 8	\$2,190.19
	RQZ48A10RD	QUARTER ZIP	Round 10	\$2,659.87
	RQZ48A12RD	QUARTER ZIP	Round 12	\$3,174.05

Product Pricing is for material only. Taxes and installation are not included.

Sourcewell Contract # 061323-BPS



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

BENTLEY MILLS, INC. CARPET PRODUCT PRICING INFORMATION

Cradle to Cradle Silver certification
 Products are Gold and Platinum NSF-140 certified by NSF International.
 Green Label Plus certified by Carpet & Rug Institute.
 Standard with XTERA™ soil/stain protection



Carpet product pricing is for material and freight only. Taxes and installation are not included.

Freight is FOB Destination from manufacturer's location in City of Industry, CA or Calhoun, GA to Loading Dock in 48 US contiguous states and Washington, DC.

Contract does not provide for delivery beyond Proposer's dock, nor any set-up activities or costs associated with those delivery or set-up activities. Quotes can be provided.

Bentley ships to **Alaska** via Ocean freight. Transit times vary based on destination and freight is charged per pound. Bentley invoices actual freight amounts to the customer which will be quoted per project.

Bentley ships to **Hawaii** via Hawaiian Express. Typical freight rates per SY of carpet are approximately \$3.95. This shipment is via Ocean freight and transit time is approximately 10 Day transit. Bentley invoices actual freight amounts to the customer which will be quoted per project.

*** **Canada:** Prices and Invoices are in US Dollars. Due to the valuation of the USD to the Canadian currency fluctuation, prices will be converted from USD to Canadian price at time of quotation. Bentley ships to Canada via our preferred carriers and actual freight cost will be invoiced to the customer as well as a \$68 broker fee. Freight to Canada site location will be quoted at time of project.

*****BROADLOOM PRODUCT INFORMATION**

Add \$3.00 per square yard for orders less than 125 square yards.

For **COLORCAST™**, Custom solution dye color and custom construction, please contact your local Bentley Account Executive.

For custom color and custom construction, please contact your local Bentley Account Executive.

Overages, minimums, and upcharges may apply

All broadloom products are standard with High PerformancePC™ Backing

Additional Broadloom Backing Available Options:

Backing Type	Suffix	Min Ydg	Pricing Per SY	Overage
OPTIMUM BARRIER™ II	630G/620G	125	\$3.60	0% up to 5%
PRESTIGE PLUS RC™	6323/6223	125	\$7.65	0% up to 5%
OPTIMUM BARRIER™ RC				
CUSHION II	63GY/62GY	125	\$8.65	0% up to 5%

All broadloom **COLORCAST™**, custom solution dye colors and custom construction require up to 5% overage

*****CARPET TILE PRODUCT INFORMATION**

Tile Minimum Order Size - 50 square yards unless otherwise stated.

Tile Sizes - 24" x 24", 18" x 36". Available upon request 36" x 36" (500 sy min)

9" x 36" are available with 250 SY Min. There are product exceptions so please consult your sales representative

9" x 36" are not part of the Fast Track program

Single Stack Tile Shipments require Freight Quotes from the Shipping Department.

Description	Minimum Order Size- Per Style	Overage - Per Style
COLORCAST™ (Standard Fast Track Product)	50 - 999 SY	0% up to 5%
	1000 + SY	0% up to 3%
COLORCAST™ (Standard Product / Custom Color)	50 - 2499 SY	0% up to 5%
	2500 + SY	0% up to 3%
Solution Dye (Standard Fast Track Products)	50 - 999 SY	0% up to 5%
	1000 + SY	0% up to 3%
Solution Dye (Standard)	50 - 2499 SY	0% up to 5%
	2500 + SY	0% up to 3%
Solution Dye (Custom Color)	500 min + SY	0% up to 5%

Fast Track is Bentley's customizable quick-ship program. We have designed this program for maximum flexibility and expedited delivery to the customer.

Fast Track products are in blue.

Fast Track - Order Size	Overage
50 SY up to 1000 SY	0% up to 5%
1001 SY and Above	0% up to 3%

Bentley is offering Sourcewell Member's select "Hot List" products at a deeper discounted rate. These products are designated as "Hot List" products. Many of the "Hot List" products are also on our Fast Track quick ship program.

Review list of approved tile installation methods with your local Bentley Account Executive.
Any installation that is not in accordance with the recommended installation method will void the product warranty.

NOTES: NEXSTEP® CUSHION TILE

- 1. NexStep Backing Codes:
24" x 24" is 220T 18" x 36" is AA0T 36" x 36" is 230T (500 sy MIN) 9" x 36" is 9A0T (Not All Products Available)

NOTES: LUXFELT CUSHION TILE

- 1. LuxFelt Backing Codes:
24" x 24" is 222Q 18" x 36" is AA2Q 36" x 36" is 232Q (500 sy MIN) 9" x 36" is 9A2Q (Not All Products Available)

NOTES: AFIRMA II™ HARD BACK TILE

- 1. AFIRMA II Backing Codes
24" x 24" is 221K 18" x 36" is AA1K 36" x 36" is 231K (500 sy MIN) 9" x 36" is 9A1K (Not All Products Available)

NOTES: AFFIXX™ ADHESIVE FREE TILE

- 1. AFFIXX Backing Codes
24" x 24" is 220X 18" x 36" is AA0X 36" x 36" is 230X (500 sy MIN) 9" x 36" is 9A0X (Not All Products Available)

Arcade Legend
Any orders of the 18x36 tile size will receive 1/2 of the order with the accent stripe and 1/2 of the order with only the field colors.
Orders in the 24x24 tile size will receive 2/3 of the order with the accent stripe and 1/3 with only the field colors.

AFFIXX™ TAB REQUIREMENT - APPLICATION/ SPREAD RATE
24"x24" Monolithic and Quarter Turn Installations - Up to 125 SY per Box
All other 24"x24" installation methods and all 18"x36" installation methods- up to 80 SY per Box.

2 inch AFFIXX™ Tape - May be required for perimeter of installation.
Tape requirement will vary based on building construction. Please refer to Bentley AFFIXX™ Installation Instructions.

Healthbond 2399 Tile Adhesive - May be required for perimeter of installation.
Can be used in lieu of Bentley AFFIXX™ Tape. Please refer to Bentley AFFIXX™ Installation Instructions for spread rate.

*****ELITEFLEX PRODUCT INFORMATION**

Minimum Order Size - 50 square yards unless otherwise stated.
EliteFlex and EliteFlex Cushion are 6' wide rolls

Description	Minimum Order Size- Per Style	Overage - Per Style
Solution Dye (Standard Fast Track Products)	50 - 999 SY	0% up to 5%
	1000 + SY	0% up to 3%
Solution Dye (Standard)	50 - 2499 SY	0% up to 5%
	2500 + SY	0% up to 3%
Solution Dye (Custom Color)	500 min + SY	0% up to 5%

Fast Track is Bentley's customizable quick-ship program. We have designed this program for maximum flexibility and expedited delivery to the customer. Fast Track products are in blue.

Fast Track - Order Size	Overage
50 SY up to 1000 SY	0% up to 5%
1001 SY and Above	0% up to 3%

Permaweld Adhesive must be used for warranty purposes

SWEATER COLLECTION INFORMATION

ABSOLUTELY NO CANCELLATIONS ON WOOL PRODUCTS.

Sweater Collection	Minimum Order Size	Surcharge
Broadloom - 25 SY Minimum	25 to 124 SY	\$5.00 SY Surcharge
	125 SY +	No Surcharge
Sweater Collection	Freight Charges	
Area Rug Felt Backing	\$150 Per Rug - Dock to Dock, No Special Requirements	
Area Rug Non Skid Backing	\$150 Per Rug - Dock to Dock, No Special Requirements	

ADHESIVES AND SPREAD RATES
BENTLEY MILLS, INC. PRODUCT PRICING INFORMATION



Pricing Effective: February 10, 2025

PRODUCT	CODE	QUANTITY	SPREAD RATE	APPLICATOR	SOURCEWELL PRICE PER SY (Including Freight)
Healthbond 1000 MultiPurpose Adhesive (Broadloom)	82307	4 Gallon Pail (min.size)	12 ft Broadloom: Approx. 12-14 yd ² /gal (100-125 ft ² /gal)	1/8" x 1/8" x 1/8" V-Notch Trowel (up to 95% RH)	\$50.78
	82307	4 Gallon Pail (min.size)	EliteFlex 6 ft Cushion: Approx. 18-20 yd ² /gal (160-180 ft ² /gal)	1/16" x 1/16" x 1/16" Square Notch Trowel (up to 95% RH)	\$50.78
Healthbond 2399 Carpet Application (AFIRMA II Hardback Tile)	82312	4 Gallon Pail (min.size)	AFIRMA II: Approx 33-38 yd ² /gal (300-350 ft ² /gal)	3/8" Nap paint roller (up to 100% RH)	\$122.67
Healthbond 2399 LVT & HVT Application	82312	4 Gallon Pail (min.size)	LVT/HVT - Non-porous Substrates: Approx 25-30 yd ² /gal (225-275 ft ² /gal)	1/16 x 1/32 x 1/32 U-Notch Trowel (up to 95% RH)	\$122.67
			LVT/HVT - Porous Substrates: Approx 18-20 yd ² /gal (160-180 ft ² /gal)	1/16 x 1/16 x 1/16 Square-Notch Trowel (up to 95% RH)	
Healthbond 2399 Carpet Application (EliteFlex 6 ft Cushion/Hardback)	82312	4 Gallon Pail (min.size)	EliteFlex Cushion w/Trowel: Approx 25-30 yd ² /gal (225-275 ft ² /gal)	1/16" x 1/32" x 1/32" U-Notch Trowel (up to 100% RH) 1/2" Nap paint roller (up to 100% RH)	\$122.67
Healthbond 2399 Carpet Application (LuxFelt Cushion Tile)	82312	4 Gallon Pail (min. size)	EliteFlex Cushion w/Paint Roller: Approx 33-36 yd ² /gal (300-325 ft ² /gal)	1/2" Nap paint roller (up to 100% RH)	\$122.67
			LuxFelt - Metal Raised Access Panels: Approx 50-55 yd ² /gal (450-500 ft ² /gal)	1/4" Nap paint roller (up to 100% RH)	\$122.67
Healthbond 2399 Carpet Application (NexStep Cushion Tile)	82312	4 Gallon Pail (min. size)	NexStep: Approx 25-30 yd ² /gal (225-275 ft ² /gal)	1/2" Nap paint roller (up to 100% RH)	\$122.67
			NexStep - Metal Raised Access Panels: Approx 33-36 yd ² /gal (300-325 ft ² /gal)	1/4" Nap paint roller (up to 100% RH)	\$122.67
Healthbond 2399 Carpet Application (modulys)	82312	4 Gallon Pail (min.size)	Modulys: Approx 50-55 yd ² /gal (450-500 ft ² /gal)	1/4" Nap paint roller (up to 95% RH, above grade up to 99% RH)	\$122.67
Healthbond 1100 Patterned Carpet Adhesive (Broadloom)	82308	4 Gallon Pail (min.size)	Patterned Broadloom: Approx 12-14 yd ² /gal (100-125 ft ² /gal)	1/8" x 1/8" x 1/8" V-Notch Trowel (up to 95% RH)	\$48.53
Healthbond 3000 Seam Sealer	82309	1 Quart	Approx 900 lin ft/qt (1/8" Bead)		\$20.70
Healthbond 3000 Seam Sealer	82310	12 / Case	Approx 4,800 lin ft/case		\$248.37
PermaWeld Premium Seam Sealer	84501	1 Quart	Approx 225 lin ft/bottle	For moisture impermeable seams on EliteFlex Cushion, Optimum Barrier II, and Optimum Barrier II Cushion Only	\$9.37
PermaWeld Premium Seam Sealer	84512	Box of (12) 8 oz. bottles	Approx 2,700 lin ft/box (12 bottles)	For moisture impermeable seams on EliteFlex Cushion, Optimum Barrier II, and Optimum Barrier II Cushion Only	\$112.51
AFFIX™ Velcro Tabs	200200	500 tabs/box	24" x 24" Monolithic & Quarter Turn Installations - Approx 100 yd ² /box. All other 24" x 24" and all 18" x 36" installation methods - Approx 55 yd ² /box.		\$108.18
2 inch AFFIX™ Tape	200201	Box (6 rolls)	1,002 lin ft/box (6 rolls) Tape requirement will vary based on building construction, please refer to Bentley AFFIX™ Installation Instructions		\$360.62
2 inch AFFIX™ Tape	200202	Individual Roll	167 lin ft/roll Tape requirement will vary based on building construction, please refer to Bentley AFFIX™ Installation Instructions		\$61.31
FixTabs™ Double-Side Pressure Sensitive Tabs (AFFIX, AFIRMA II and NexStep Only)	200300	500 tabs/box	24" x 24" Monolithic & Quarter Turn Installations - Approx 100 yd ² /box All other 24" x 24" and all 18" x 36" installation methods - Approx 55 yd ² /box.		\$119.00

No Freight Charge for Healthbond Carpet adhesive orders.
 LVT Adhesive orders require individual freight charges and will be quoted at time of project.

Our Entire Family of Healthbond Carpet Adhesive and Seam Sealers meet or exceed the CRI Green Label Plus criteria.
 *All Healthbond products will contribute to a Leed Point under the floor covering adhesives and sealants category in the LEED criteria

AFFIX™ Velcro Tabs and Tape: If ordered separately please contact Shipping Department for Freight Quote.
 Healthbond adhesive is shipped separately from carpet.

Installation Information:

Bentley Flooring Solutions Installation Labor: Please refer to Labor pricing in the Contract. The contract installation rates and sundry item prices are only available through Bentley Flooring Solutions and must accompany a Bentley flooring installation purchase order. All pricing for labor is listed a not to exceed contract price. Local dealers may use this as a guide, but the local dealer installation rates, sundry items and procurement management fees may vary and are quoted as open market on a job by job basis.

Installation shall be performed by a Bentley Certified Installation Company in accordance with Bentley Mills, Inc. instructions and the Carpet and Rug Institute (CRI) Standards for Installation of Textile Floorcovering Materials (104 for Commercial/105 for Residential).

Installation prices are based on carpet installation in an open, empty office/dormitory /quarters space on a "clean floor." A "clean floor" is one where the condition is appropriate to accept carpet with no additional preparation other than possibly sweeping clean. Installation shall be performed anytime day or night Sunday - Saturday, with the exception of New York, Boston, and Chicago. Holidays are excluded.

Installation prices do not include adhesive.

Additional services can be provided by Bentley Mills, Inc. through its Certified dealer partners on an open market basis. Items such as carpet measurements, furnitur moving, and after hours work, etc. are available for quotation.

Use of low VOC (volatile organic compound) emitting, low odor adhesives which help alleviate indoor air pollution will be used for all installations.

Subfloor preparation (flash patching for uneven floor, extensive cleaning, cost of temporary warehousing, etc.) is not covered by this contract. Bentley Mills, Inc. is prepared to negotiate these and other services with the customer agency on an open market basis.

Compliance with all local laws, regulations and ordinances are the responsibility of Bentley Mills, Inc.

When installation is purchased, the contract price will be increased in states where the vendor must pay state or local tax on installed projects. Pertinent to F.A.R. Section 52.229-4, the vendor will charge for a reimbursement of taxes imposed on the contractor.

All installation projects may be subject to an administrative processing fee.

Take up carpet – Removal Disposal

Appropriate removal and disposal of existing flooring (recycling recommended) and floor preparation.

NOTE: Pricing is to include basic removal, disposal, and floor preparation; services above \$500 and work necessary to address potentially complex environmental problems, such as asbestos abatement, mold and mildew, or extensive floor preparation shall be negotiated with the customer on a case by case basis.

Furniture Lifting for Carpet Replacement

All furniture systems shall be lifted by equipment which has been structurally engineered for that particular furniture system. No crowbars or modified care jacks are to be used. No phone or electronic equipment shall be unplugged. After each installation session, work areas must be returned to normal working order with all furniture in original location. Since work is being performed in occupied work area, "low VOC" or "no VOC" adhesives are to be used. Bentley Installation Services, upon customer request, will provide an onsite demonstration of the equipment and lifting method to be used, and any additional information on which to base

Labor Warranty

All installation work provided by Bentley Mills, Inc. is guaranteed for two years for a defect in workmanship and materials used to install the carpet.